STATE ELECTION COMMISSION HARYANA NIRVACHAN SADAN, Plot No. 2, SECTOR 17 PANCHKULA

NOTIFICATION

No. SEC/E-II/2010/6094

Dated: 16.07.2010

In pursuance of the provisions of sub-section (4) of Section 161 of the Haryana Panchayati Raj Act, 1994, State Election Commissioner, Haryana hereby notifies the names of the following persons who have been elected as Sarpanch of Gram Panchayat, Kheri, Block Nathusari Chopta, District Sirsa in the General Election held in the month of July, 2010.

Sr. No.	Name of Gram Panchayat	Ward No.	Name	Father's/ Husband's Name	Name of Office	Category
1	Kheri		Savitri	Ranjeet Singh	Sarpanc h	Women

2. This notification is subject to the final result of Civil Writ Petition No. 3403 of 2010 pending in the Punjab & Haryana High Court.

Dated Panchkula The 16th July, 2010. DHARAM VIR State Election Commissioner, Haryana.

Endst. No. SEC/E-II/2010/6095

Dated: 16.07.2010

A copy is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Chief Secretary to Government Haryana.
- 2. The Financial Commissioner & Principal Secretary to Government of Haryana Development and Panchayats Department, Chandigarh.
- 3. The Commissioner, Hisar Division, Hisar.
- 4. The Director, Development and Panchayats, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 5. The Director, Public Relation, Haryana.
- 6. The Deputy Commissioner-cum-District Election (Panchayat), Sirsa.
- 7. The District Development and Panchayat Officer, Sirsa.
- 8. A copy alongwith Hindi version of the notification is forwarded to the Controller, Printing and Stationery, Haryana, Chandigarh for publication in the Haryana Gazette(Extra-ordinary) dated 16.07.2010. He is requested to supply 60 copies of the notification to this Commission for information and record.

(Puran Mal) Secretary, State Election Commission, Haryana

STATE ELECTION COMMISSION HARYANA NIRVACHAN SADAN, Plot No. 2, SECTOR 17 PANCHKULA

NOTIFICATION

No. SEC/E-II/2010/6096

Dated: 16.07.2010

In pursuance of the provisions of sub-section (4) of Section 161 of the Haryana Panchayati Raj Act, 1994, State Election Commissioner, Haryana hereby notifies the names of the following persons who have been elected as Panch, Ward No.1 of Gram Panchayat, Jiwannagar, Block Ellenabad, District Sirsa in the General Election held in the month of July, 2010.

Sr. No.	Name of Gram Panchayat	Ward No.	Name	Father's/ Husband's Name	Name of Office	Category
1	Jiwannagar	1	Jaswant Singh	Teja Singh	Panch	Unreserved

2. This notification is subject to the final result of Civil Writ Petition No. 3403 of 2010 pending in the Punjab & Haryana High Court.

Dated Panchkula The 16th July, 2010.

DHARAM VIR State Election Commissioner, Haryana.

Endst. No. SEC/E-II/2010/6097

Dated: 16.07.2010

A copy is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Chief Secretary to Government Haryana.
- 2. The Financial Commissioner & Principal Secretary to Government of Haryana Development and Panchayats Department, Chandigarh.
- 3. The Commissioner, Hisar Division, Hisar.
- 4. The Director, Development and Panchayats, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 5. The Director, Public Relation, Haryana.
- 6. The Deputy Commissioner-cum-District Election (Panchayat), Sirsa.
- 7. The District Development and Panchayat Officer, Sirsa.
- 8. A copy alongwith Hindi version of the notification is forwarded to the Controller, Printing and Stationery, Haryana, Chandigarh for publication in the Haryana Gazette(Extra-ordinary) dated 16.07.2010. He is requested to supply 60 copies of the notification to this Commission for information and record.

(Puran Mal) Secretary, State Election Commission, Haryana